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VETERANS UPWARD BOUND/VEOP 
5700 Cass Ave Suite 1330 

Academic Administrative Building (A/AB) 
DETROIT, MI  48202 – (313) 577-9710 

 www.federaltrio.wayne.edu 

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES Spring 2019 

Session 1: May 13 – June 27  

Class ID Course Name Days Time #Hours Room Instructor 

2040 Study Survival Skills and Orientation  M,T 9:30 –11:00 3 2832 VUB Staff 

Study Survival Skills and Orientation classes are mandatory for new students – FIRST DAY ONLY 

2070 

2085 

2090 

3600 

Grammar/Literature 1 & 2  

Grammar/Writing – Tutoring (By Appointment Only) 

Grammar/Literature 3; Intro to Writing 

Grammar/Literature 1&2 (ONLINE)+++ 

T, Th 

T, Th 

T, Th 

M-F 

9:30 – 11:00 

12:30 – 1:30 

11:00 –12:30 

Virtual 

3 

2 

3 

2-4 

2832 

1330 

2832 

Canvas 

TBA 

TBA 

TBA 

Logan Sims, BS 

Grammar 1 & 2 (Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score of 262 or below) covers Parts of Speech, Punctuation and 

Capitalization, Vocabulary, Literature and Sentence Structure. Grammar 3 (Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score above 

262) covers Review of Grammar 2, Vocabulary and Paragraph Structure and Essay Writing. 

2120 

2110 

2125 

3800 

2600 

Mathematics 1&2 – Arithmetic 

Mathematics 3 –Algebra/Geometry 

Mathematics 1&2 – Arithmetic (Evening Classes) 

Mathematics 1&2- Arithmetic (ONLINE)+++ 

Math Tutoring (By Appointment Only) 

M, W 

T, Th 

T, Th 

ALL 

Fr 

9:00-- 10:00 

12:00 –  1:00 

5:30 – 7:00 

Virtual 

12:00 – 1:30 

2 

2 

3 

2-4 

4 

2832 

2832 

0015* 

Khan 

 

Dogan/J. Hernandez 

Dogan/J. Hernandez 

Dogan/J. Hernandez 

Dogan/J. Hernandez 

Dogan/J. Hernandez 

3500 Mathematics for College / Job Placement S 8:00 – 12:00 4 *** Dogan, Eds /  

J. Hernandez (TA) 

Mathematics 1 & 2 (Accuplacer Math score below 275) covers basic math, basic algebra and other mathematical concepts. 

Mathematics 3 (Accuplacer Math score of 276 and above) prepares students for college algebra through trigonometry.  

2525 

2540 

2670 

2700 

2710 

TBA 

Computer Basics & Lab  

Computer Skills & Lab  

Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)** 

Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) 

Computer Basics (New/Makeup) 

Computer Skills (ONLINE)+++ 

M, W 

M, W 

T 

T, Th 

Fr 

ALL 

9:30 –11:00 

11:00–12:30 

9:00 – 11:30 

12:00 – 1:00 

10:30–12:00 

Virtual  

3 

3 

1.5 

2 

1.5 

2-4 

2627 

2627 

1000 

2627 

2627 

Canvas 

Richard Wilson, MA 

Richard Wilson, MA 

Richard Wilson, MA 

Barry Thomas 

Barry Thomas 

TBA 

Computer Basics covers Keyboarding, File Management, Word Processing, Information and Communication. Computer Skills 

covers Spreadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information and Communication. 

2665 Mobile Technology Workshop (Date – TBD) Th 11:00–12:00 1 2627 Richard Wilson, MA 

Mobile Technology – includes Touch Screen Technology (Cellphone, tablets, and laptops) 

Interactive brain-based study skills that prepares students going into college on how to manage their higher education learning 

time management, and effective learning skills. 

3400 Spanish  (ONLINE)+++ ALL Virtual 2-4 Canvas Alyssa Bond 

Spanish requires Accuplacer Next Generation score of 263 or enroll in Grammar/Lit 1 

 
IMPORTANT DATES

May 13th : Spring: CLASSES Begin 
Mandatory Workshops:  Will be announced 
May 13th: Study Survival Skills -VUB 
TBD: Campus Tours –VUB 
TBD: Financial Aid - EOC 
 

June 28, 2019: Graduation 

+++New Courses 
  **Piquette Location (Off Campus) 
  *Prentis Location (On Campus) 
  ***Ilitch School of Business 

http://www.federaltrio.wayne.edu/
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