5700 Cass Ave Suite 1330 Academic Administrative Building (A/AB) DETROIT, MI 48202 - (313) 577-9710 www.federaltrio.wayne.edu

## **SCHEDULE OF CLASSES Spring 2019**

	Caursa Nama	Dave	Time	#110	Daam	la stanceto a
Class ID	Course Name	Days	Time	#Hours	Room	Instructor
2040	Study Survival Skills and Orientation	M,T	9:30 –11:00	3	2832	VUB Staff
Study Sui	rvival Skills and Orientation classes are mandatory for n	ew stude	nts – <b>FIRST DA</b>	Y ONLY		
2070	Grammar/Literature 1 & 2	T, Th	9:30 - 11:00	3	2832	TBA
2085	Grammar/Writing – Tutoring (By Appointment Only)	T, Th	12:30 – 1:30	2	1330	TBA
2090	Grammar/Literature 3; Intro to Writing	T, Th	11:00 –12:30	3	2832	TBA
3600	Grammar/Literature 1&2 (ONLINE)+++	M-F	Virtual	2-4	Canvas	Logan Sims, BS
Gramma	r 1 & 2 (Accuplacer Next Generation Writing score of 26	62 or belo	<u>w)</u> covers Part	ts of Spee	ch, Punct	tuation and
Capitaliza	ation, Vocabulary, Literature and Sentence Structure. <b>G</b>	rammar :	<b>3</b> ( <u>Accuplacer I</u>	<u>Next Gene</u>	eration W	/riting score above
<u>262) </u> cove	ers Review of Grammar 2, Vocabulary and Paragraph St	ructure a	ınd Essay Writi	ing <b>.</b>		
2120	Mathematics 1&2 – Arithmetic	M, W	9:00 10:00	2	2832	Dogan/J. Hernandez
2110	Mathematics 3 –Algebra/Geometry	T, Th	12:00 - 1:00	2	2832	Dogan/J. Hernandez
2125	Mathematics 1&2 – Arithmetic (Evening Classes)	T, Th	5:30 - 7:00	3	0015*	Dogan/J. Hernandez
3800	Mathematics 1&2- Arithmetic (ONLINE)+++	ALL	Virtual	2-4	Khan	Dogan/J. Hernandez
2600	Math Tutoring (By Appointment Only)	Fr	12:00 – 1:30	4		Dogan/J. Hernandez
3500	Mathematics for College / Job Placement	S	8:00 – 12:00	4	***	Dogan, Eds /
						J. Hernandez (TA)
Mathem	<b>atics 1 &amp; 2</b> (Accumlacer Math score helow 275) covers h	acic matl	h hacic alaahr	a and oth	or matha	
	atics 1 & 2 (Accuplacer Math score below 275) covers b					
Mathem	atics 3 (Accuplacer Math score of 276 and above) prepared		ents for college			trigonometry.
	atics 3 ( <u>Accuplacer Math score of 276 and above</u> ) prepa Computer Basics & Lab					
Mathem	atics 3 (Accuplacer Math score of 276 and above) prepa	res stude	ents for college	algebra	through	trigonometry.
Mathemo	atics 3 ( <u>Accuplacer Math score of 276 and above</u> ) prepa Computer Basics & Lab	nes stude M, W	9:30 –11:00	algebra 3	through a	trigonometry. Richard Wilson, MA
<b>Mathem</b> 2525 2540	atics 3 ( <u>Accuplacer Math score of 276 and above</u> ) prepa Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab	mes stude M, W M, W	ents for college 9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30	algebra 3 3	through 1 2627 2627	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA
<b>Mathem</b> 2525 2540 2670	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab	mes stude M, W M, W T	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:30	3 3 1.5	through 2627 2627 1000	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA
2525 2540 2670 2700	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT)	M, W M, W M, W T T, Th	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00	3 3 1.5 2	2627 2627 2627 1000 2627	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Barry Thomas Barry Thomas
2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 TBA	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup)	M, W M, W M, W T T, Th Fr ALL	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00 Virtual	3 3 1.5 2 1.5 2-4	2627 2627 2627 1000 2627 2627 Canvas	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Barry Thomas Barry Thomas TBA
Matheme 2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 TBA	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup) Computer Skills (ONLINE)+++	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr ALL	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00 Virtual	3 3 1.5 2 1.5 2-4	2627 2627 2627 1000 2627 2627 Canvas	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Barry Thomas Barry Thomas TBA
Matheme 2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 TBA	Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup) Computer Skills (ONLINE)+++  ** Basics covers Keyboarding, File Management, Word Page 10	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr ALL	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00 Virtual	3 3 1.5 2 1.5 2-4	2627 2627 2627 1000 2627 2627 Canvas	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Barry Thomas Barry Thomas TBA
2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 TBA Compute covers Sp	Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup) Computer Skills (ONLINE)+++  r Basics covers Keyboarding, File Management, Word Pareadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information and	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr ALL Processing	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00 Virtual g, Information nication.	3 3 1.5 2 1.5 2-4 and Com	2627 2627 1000 2627 2627 Canvas	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Barry Thomas Barry Thomas TBA Con. Computer Skills
Mathema 2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 TBA Compute covers Sp 2665	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup) Computer Skills (ONLINE)+++  r Basics covers Keyboarding, File Management, Word Pareadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information and Mobile Technology Workshop (Date – TBD)  rechnology — includes Touch Screen Technology (Cellphotoe brain-based study skills that prepares students going	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr ALL Processing Commun	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00 Virtual g, Information nication. 11:00–12:00	3 3 1.5 2 1.5 2-4 and Com	through 1 2627 2627 1000 2627 2627 Canvas munication	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Barry Thomas Barry Thomas TBA On. Computer Skills Richard Wilson, MA
Mathema 2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 TBA Compute covers Sp 2665	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup) Computer Skills (ONLINE)+++  ** **Rasics** Covers Keyboarding, File Management, Word Pareadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information and Mobile Technology Workshop (Date – TBD)  **Rechnology** — includes Touch Screen Technology (Cellphotom)	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr ALL Processing Commun	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00 Virtual g, Information nication. 11:00–12:00	3 3 1.5 2 1.5 2-4 and Com	through 1 2627 2627 1000 2627 2627 Canvas munication	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Barry Thomas Barry Thomas TBA On. Computer Skills Richard Wilson, MA
Matheme 2525 2540 2670 2700 2710 TBA Compute covers Sp 2665	Computer Basics & Lab Computer Skills & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab Computer Basics & Lab (Piquette)** Computer Basics & Lab (CWT) Computer Basics (New/Makeup) Computer Skills (ONLINE)+++  r Basics covers Keyboarding, File Management, Word Pareadsheets, Databases, Presentations, Information and Mobile Technology Workshop (Date – TBD)  rechnology — includes Touch Screen Technology (Cellphotoe brain-based study skills that prepares students going	M, W M, W T T, Th Fr ALL Processing Commun	9:30 –11:00 11:00–12:30 9:00 – 11:30 12:00 – 1:00 10:30–12:00 Virtual g, Information nication. 11:00–12:00	3 3 1.5 2 1.5 2-4 and Com	through a 2627 2627 1000 2627 2627 Canvas munication 2627	Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Richard Wilson, MA Barry Thomas Barry Thomas TBA On. Computer Skills Richard Wilson, MA

## **IMPORTANT DATES**

May 13<sup>th</sup>: Spring: CLASSES Begin Mandatory Workshops: Will be announced May 13th: Study Survival Skills -VUB

TBD: Campus Tours –VUB TBD: Financial Aid - EOC

+++New Courses

\*\*Piquette Location (Off Campus)

\*Prentis Location (On Campus)

\*\*\*Ilitch School of Business